No

10

11
12

Crew

Richard Hunter/ Gary
Evans

Anthony Harrison/ Paul
Taylor

Myles Gleave/ James
Chaplin

Dave Whitaker/ Terry
Martin

Paul Buckel/ Steven Butler

Stan Featherstone/ Sam
Spencer

John Bossen/ Matthew
Vokes

Matt Flynn/ Rob Bryn

Neil McCarthy/ Alan Barnes

Louis Baines/ Kris
Coombes

Bevan Blacker/ Niall Frost

Jeremy Dale/ Jonathon
Webb

Car

Ford Escort

Proton Compact

Peugeot 205
GTI

Honda Civic
Type R
Proton Satria
GTi

Peugeot 205
GTI

Ford Escort

Proton Satria
GTi

Renault Clio

Peugeot 106
Rallye

Peugeot 106
Alfa Romeo 145

Primrose Trophy Rally 2017

Final

CC Class Club

1996

1597

1998

1598

1905

1987

1594

2000
1600

1587
1997

M

M

Matlock

Clitheroe/ Kirkby Lonsdale

Garstang & Preston

Clitheroe/ Kirkby Lonsdale

Clitheroe

Malton/ Clitheroe

Matlock

CDMC/ CVMC, CAMC, 116CC,

B&DMC, KLMC

Preston Motorsport Club

Preston Motorsport Club

Malton MC
Garstang & Preston

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Spencer Electrical

STORNAWAY BLACK PUDDING
COMPANY.

KL Road Rally



No
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
23

24

25

26

Crew

Stuart Newby/ Russell
Waller

Ayrton Harrison/ Nick
Townley

Steve Cotton/ Steve
Hudson

Steve Mitchell/ lan Mitchell

Dominic Mctear/ Stephen
Frost

Marcus Carniel/ Dave
Boyes

Michael Davison / Josh
Davison

Dan Sedgwick/ Sam ‘coc'
Ambler

David Pedley/ Grace
Pedley

Andy Richie/ lan Farnworth
lan Swallow/ James
Swallow

Andy Williams/ Lauren
Crook

Charles Andrews/ Sam
Coombes

Peter Sharples/ Jamie
Elwell

Car
Citroen Saxo

Nissan Micra

Toyota iQ

Renault Clio
172

MGZR BMC

Proton Satria
GTi

Proton Satria
GTi

Peugeot 106
Rallye
Mazda MX5

BMW 318ti
Vauxhall Tigra

Vauxhall Nova

Toyota Corolla

Seat lbiza

CC Class Club

1600

1348

998

1998

1800

1824

1834

1600

2000

1798
1398

1196

1800

1390

E

You

Clitheroe

llkley/ David Brown

Clitheroe/ Garstang and Preston

Malton/ York

Hexham & Kirby Lonsdale

Clitheroe

Knowldale/ Under 17s MC

Morecambe/ Garstang & Preston
PMC & BLMCC

Knutsford

Preston/ Bolton-le-Moors

Entrant/Sponsor

cotcomp

autoperform.com

Stitchin at no.1



No
27

28
29

30

Crew Car

Gareth Shepherd/ Daniel Rover Metro
Fox

Craig Shooter/ Jonny Bains Peugeot 205

Gary Sherriff/ Melanie Hyundi i30
Morgan

Lee Ormerod/ Sam Proton
Coombes

There are 30 entries, and 29 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club

1100

1900
1400

N Clitheroe

N
N Bolton Le Moors Car Club

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd April 2017 at 06:40 BST

Entrant/Sponsor

Daniel Fox

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
3 M
6 E

11

Final

Crew

Myles
Gleave/
James
Chaplin

Stan
Featherstone/
Sam Spencer
Bevan
Blacker/ Niall
Frost

Richard
Hunter/ Gary
Evans

John Bossen/
Matthew
Vokes

Matt Flynn/
Rob Bryn
Anthony
Harrison/
Paul Taylor

Primrose Trophy Rally 2017

Individual Times in Position Order

MTC MTC MTC STC STC SR IRC IRC ER SR IRC IRC

for First Half

1 2 3 1 2 1 1A 1B 1 2 2A 2B 2C 2D 2 3 3A

0:07

0:02

0:11

0:10

0:01

0:03

IRC IRC ER SR IRC
0:57 0:45
0:03 0:37
1:29 0:51
1:02 0:37
1:25 0:53
1:27 0:56
1:22 0:29

to MTC 4

IRC ER SR IRC i

3C

3

4 A4A



Car Cls

10

13

14

20

12

17

18

E

Crew

Louis Baines/
Kris
Coombes
Stuart
Newby/
Russell
Waller

Ayrton
Harrison/
Nick Townley

Dan
Sedgwick/
Sam 'coc’
Ambler

Jeremy Dale/
Jonathon
Webb
Dominic
Mctear/
Stephen
Frost

Paul Buckel/
Steven Butler
Marcus
Carniel/ Dave
Boyes

MTC MTC MTC STC STC SR IRC IRC ER SR

1

2

3

1

2

1 1A 1B

1

IRC IRC

2 2A 2B 2C 2D

0:07

0:04

0:08

0:48

0:13

0:13

0:14

0:35

IRC IRC ER SR IRC

2 3 3A
1:40 0:12 1:.01
1:40 0:51
1:44 0:38
1:18 0:02 0:59
1:54 0:30 1:01
1:57 0:26 3:30
1:45 0:18 3:23
2:26 0:50 1:31

IRC ER SR
3C 3 4
1

IRC 1II
4A



Car Cls
28 N
15 E

30

23

16

21

24

19

26

Crew

Craig
Shooter/
Jonny Bains

Steve Cotton/
Steve
Hudson

Lee Ormerod/
Sam
Coombes

lan Swallow/
James
Swallow
Steve
Mitchell/ lan
Mitchell
David Pedley/
Grace Pedley
Andy
Williams/
Lauren Crook
Michael
Davison /
Josh Davison
Peter
Sharples/
Jamie Elwell

MTC MTC MTC STC STC SR IRC IRC ER SR
2 2A 2B 2C 2D

1

2

3

1

2

1 1A 1B

1

IRC IRC

0:35

0:18

0:27

1:10

7:07

0:22

1:10

0:29

0:13

IRC IRC ER SR IRC

2 3 3A
3:08 1:40 1:41
2:52 3:02 1:36
2:41 1:33 1:33
3:20 1:49 1:45
2:00 0:22 1:04
2:51 1:07 1:55
3:57 3:00 2:19
2:35 0:39 1:24
1:24 1:39 6:35

IRC ER SR
3C 3 4
0:57 4
0:37 1F

IRC 1II
4A

1:04

0:14

1:25

8:05

0:42

3:00

0:06



MTC MTC MTC STC STC SR IRC IRC ER SR IRC IRC IRC IRC ER SR IRC IRC
Car ClIs Crew 1 2 3 1 2 1 1A 1B 1 2 2A 2B 2C 2D 2 3 3A 3C
27 N Gareth 1F 0:58 4:37 1F 3:05 0:02
Shepherd/
Daniel Fox
29 N Gary Sherriff/ 5 3 1F 3:.04 7:32 1 6:00 1IF 1F 1F
Melanie

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd April 2017 at 06:40 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

ER SR
3 4

5

1F 1F

IRC 1II
4A

1:42

1F


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Car Cls
3 M
6 E

7 E
8 E
11 E
10 E

Final

Crew

Myles
Gleave/
James
Chaplin

Stan
Featherstone/
Sam Spencer
John Bossen/
Matthew
Vokes

Matt Flynn/
Rob Bryn
Bevan
Blacker/ Niall
Frost

Louis Baines/
Kris
Coombes

Primrose Trophy Rally 2017

Individual Times

Total
First
Half

2:25

3:02

3:34

3:44

3:23

3:54

MTC SR
5 5

IRC IRC
5A 5B

0:52

0:59

1:20

1:37

1:44

2:48

In Position Order

IRC ER SR

5C
1:00

0:45

0:25

0:50

1:20

1:22

5

6 6A 6B

6

for Second Half

7 7A

7
0:07

0:57

0:28

0:37

0:29

8 8A 8B 8C

8

to MTC 6

IRC IRC ER SR IRC ER SR IRC IRC IRC ER MTC Rc

6 Che



Total
First MTC SR IRC IRC IRC ER SR IRC IRC ER SR IRC ER SR IRC IRC IRC ER MTC Rc
Car Cls Crew Half 5 5 5A 5B 5C 5 6 6A 6B 6 7 7A 7 8 8A 8B 8C 8 6 Che
20 S Dan 5:20 2:32 1:48 0:24
Sedgwick/
Sam 'coc'
Ambler
14 E Ayrton 5:16 3:28 1:48 0:15 0:44
Harrison/
Nick Townley
12 E Jeremy Dale/ 5:25 3:30 2:45
Jonathon
Webb
5 M Paul Buckel/ 7:39 2:31 1:58 0:53
Steven Butler
17 E Dominic 7:18 2:17 1:44 0:48 1
Mctear/
Stephen
Frost
13 E Stuart 5:07 4:02 152 1 0:20 2:30 4 1
Newby/
Russell
Waller
30 N Lee Ormerod/ 11:34 4:18 3:29 0:53
Sam

re

Coombes



Car Cls
18 E
15 E

19

16

23

21

28

27

Crew

Marcus
Carniel/ Dave
Boyes

Steve Cotton/
Steve
Hudson
Michael
Davison /
Josh Davison
Steve
Mitchell/ lan
Mitchell

lan Swallow/
James
Swallow
David Pedley/
Grace Pedley
Craig
Shooter/
Jonny Bains
Gareth
Shepherd/
Daniel Fox

Total
First
Half

8:27

10:32

1F

8:07

14:01

11:34

17:15

10:31

2F
35:34

MTC SR

5

5

1F

1F

IRC IRC
5A 5B

4:01

1:51

3:47

3:35

2:48

4:18

2:46

IRC ER SR

5C
7:13

2:10

3:00

2:38

5:00

4:02

2:56

5:50

5
1

1F

1:00 1

5:15

1F

1 0:45

7
1:52

0:17

0:01

1:22

2:22

0:53

2:00

2:32

IRC IRC ER SR IRC ER SR IRC IRC IRC ER MTC Rc
6 6A 6B 6 7 7A

8 8A 8B 8C 8 6 Che

L
<

1F
1 1F 6
1 1F 5

1 <



Total
First MTC SR IRC IRC IRC ER SR IRC IRC ER SR IRC ER SR IRC IRC IRC ER MTC Rc

Car Cls Crew Half 5 5 5A 5B 5C 5 6 6A 6B 6 7 7A 7 8 8A 8B 8C 8 6 Che
26 N Peter 1F 4:27 4:40 1 2:03 4 1F 1F 1(
Sharples/ 25:57
Jamie Elwell
24 N Andy 25:23 10:47 6:37 1 1:14 2:39 1 4.06 1F 6 1F 1F 6
Williams/

Lauren Crook

1 M Richard 3:29 2:20 0:38 1 1:48 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F
Hunter/ Gary
Evans

29 N Gary Sherriff/ oF 15:48 1F 1F 1:32 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 5t
Melanie 1:55:36

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd April 2017 at 06:40 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls

1

M

Final

Crew

Richard
Hunter/ Gary
Evans

Anthony
Harrison/
Paul Taylor
Myles
Gleave/
James
Chaplin

Dave
Whitaker/
Terry Martin
Paul Buckel/
Steven Butler
Stan
Featherstone/
Sam Spencer
John Bossen/
Matthew
Vokes

Primrose Trophy Rally 2017

Individual Times

MTC MTC MTC STC STC SR IRC IRC ER SR IRC IRC
1 2 3 1 2 1 1A 1B 1 2 2A 2B 2C 2D

0:11

0:03

0:07

0:14

0:10

In Starting Order

for First Half

IRC IRC ER SR IRC

1:02

1:22

0:57

1:45

0:03

1:25

2

0:18

3 3A
0:37

0:29

0:45

3:23

0:37

0:53

to MTC 4

IRC ER SR IRC i

3C

3

4 A4A



Car Cls
8 E

9 E
10 E

11

12

13

14

15

Crew

Matt Flynn/
Rob Bryn
Neil
McCarthy/
Alan Barnes

Louis Baines/
Kris
Coombes
Bevan
Blacker/ Niall
Frost

Jeremy Dale/
Jonathon
Webb

Stuart
Newby/
Russell
Waller

Ayrton
Harrison/
Nick Townley
Steve Cotton/
Steve
Hudson

MTC MTC MTC STC STC SR IRC IRC ER SR

1

2

3

1

2

1 1A 1B

1

IRC IRC
2 2A 2B

0:01

0:07

0:02

0:13

0:04

0:08

0:18

IRC IRC ER SR IRC
2C 2D 2 3 3A
1:27 0:56
1:40 0:12 1:01
1:29 0:51
1:54 0:30 1:01
1:40 0:51
1:44 1 0:38
2:52 1 3:02 1:36

IRC ER SR
3C 3 4

IRC 1II
4A



Car Cls
16 E
17 E
18 E
19 E

20

21

22

23

Crew

Steve
Mitchell/ lan
Mitchell
Dominic
Mctear/
Stephen
Frost

Marcus
Carniel/ Dave
Boyes
Michael
Davison /
Josh Davison
Dan
Sedgwick/
Sam 'coc'
Ambler

David Pedley/
Grace Pedley
Andy Richie/
lan Farnworth
lan Swallow/
James
Swallow

MTC MTC MTC STC STC SR IRC IRC ER SR
2 2A 2B 2C 2D

1

2

3

1

2

1 1A 1B

1

IRC IRC

7:07

0:13

0:35

0:29

0:48

0:22

0:56

1:10

IRC IRC ER SR IRC

2 3 3A
2:00 0:22 1:04
1:57 0:26 3:30
2:26 0:50 1:31
2:35 0:39 1:24
1:18 0:02 0:59
2:51 1:07 1:55
3:10 4:13 1:53
3:20 1:49 1:45

IRC ER SR
3C 3 4
1

839 3

IRC 1II
4A

1:25

3:00

8:05

1:29

0:14



Car Cls

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

N

MTC MTC MTC STC STC SR IRC IRC ER SR

Crew 1 2 3
Andy
Williams/
Lauren Crook
Charles
Andrews/
Sam
Coombes
Peter
Sharples/
Jamie Elwell
Gareth
Shepherd/
Daniel Fox
Craig
Shooter/
Jonny Bains
Gary Sherriff/
Melanie
Morgan

Lee Ormerod/

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

1 2 1 1A

1F

1B

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd April 2017 at 06:40 BST

1

1F

IRC IRC
2 2A 2B

1:10

0:13

0:58

0:35

3:04

0:27

IRC IRC ER SR
2C 2D 2 3
3:57 3:00
1:24 1:39
4:37 1F
3:08 1:40
7:32 1 6:00 1F
2:41 1:33

IRC
3A

2:19

6:35

3:05

1:41

1F

1:33

IRC ER SR
3C 3 4
0:57 4
0:37 1F
0:02 5
1F 1F 1F

IRC 1II
4A

0:42

0:06

1:42

1F

1:04



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
1 M
2 M
3 M
4 M
5 M
6 E
7 E

Final

Crew

Richard
Hunter/ Gary
Evans
Anthony
Harrison/
Paul Taylor
Myles
Gleave/
James
Chaplin

Dave
Whitaker/
Terry Martin
Paul Buckel/
Steven Butler
Stan
Featherstone/
Sam Spencer
John Bossen/
Matthew
Vokes

Primrose Trophy Rally 2017

Individual Times

Total
First
Half

3:29

3:47

2:25

7:39

3:02

3:34

MTC SR
5 5

IRC IRC
5A 5B

2:20

0:52

2:31

0:59

1:20

In Starting Order

IRC ER SR

5C
0:38

1:00

1:58

0:45

0:25

5
1

6 6A 6B

6

for Second Half

7 7A

7 8 8A 8B 8C 8
1:48 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F

0:07

0:53

0:57

to MTC 6

IRC IRC ER SR IRC ER SR IRC IRC IRC ER MTC Rc

6 Che



Total
First MTC SR IRC IRC IRC ER SR IRC IRC ER SR IRC ER SR IRC IRC IRC ER MTC Rc
Car Cls Crew Half 5 5 5A 5B 5C 5 6 6A 6B 6 7 7A 7 8 8A 8B 8C 8 6 Che
8 E Matt Flynn/ 3:44 1:37 0:50 0:28
Rob Bryn
9 E Nell
McCarthy/
Alan Barnes
10 E Louis Baines/ 3:54 2:48 1.22 0:29
Kris
Coombes
11 E Bevan 3:23 1:44 1:20 0:37
Blacker/ Niall
Frost
12 E Jeremy Dale/ 5:25 3:30 2:45
Jonathon
Webb

13 E Stuart 5:07 4:02 152 1 0:20 2:30 4 1
Newby/
Russell
Waller
14 E Ayrton 5:16 3:28 1:48 0:15 0:44
Harrison/
Nick Townley
15 E Steve Cotton/  10:32 1:51 2:10 1F 0:17
Steve
Hudson



Total
First MTC SR IRC IRC IRC ER SR IRC IRC ER SR IRC ER SR IRC IRC IRC ER MTC Rc
Car Cls Crew Half 5 5 5A 5B 5C 5 6 6A 6B 6 7 7A 7 8 8A 8B 8C 8 6 Che
16 E Steve 14:01 3:35 2:38 1:22 1F
Mitchell/ lan
Mitchell
17 E Dominic 7:18 2:17 1:44 0:48 1
Mctear/
Stephen
Frost
18 E Marcus 8:27 4:01 713 1 1:52
Carniel/ Dave
Boyes
19 E Michael 1F 3:47 3:00 0:01
Davison / 8:07
Josh Davison
20 S Dan 5:20 2:32 1:48 0:24
Sedgwick/
Sam 'coc'
Ambler
21 S David Pedley/ 17:15 4:18 4:02 5:15 0:53 1 1F 5
Grace Pedley
22 S Andy Richie/ 23:20
lan Farnworth
23 N lan Swallow/ 11:34 2:48 5:00 1:00 1 2:22 1 1F 6
James
Swallow

re



Car Cls

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

N

Total

First
Crew Half
Andy 25:23
Williams/

Lauren Crook

Charles

Andrews/

Sam

Coombes

Peter 1F
Sharples/ 25:57
Jamie Elwell

Gareth 2F
Shepherd/ 35:34
Daniel Fox

Craig 10:31
Shooter/

Jonny Bains

Gary Sherriff/ 9F
Melanie 1:55:36
Morgan

Lee Ormerod/ 11:34

MTC SR IRC IRC

5

5 5A 5B
10:47

4:27

1F

1F 2:46

15:48

4:18

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

IRC ER SR
5C 5
6:37 1
4:40

550 1
2:56

1F

3:29

6 6A 6B 6 7 7A

1:14

2:39 1
1

1 0:45
1F 1

1F 1:32 1F 1F

IRC IRC ER SR IRC ER

7
4:06

2:03

2:32

2:00

1F

0:53

SR IRC
8 8A
1F 6
4
1
1
1F 1F

IRC IRC ER MTC Rc

8B 8C
1F 1F

1F 1F

1F 1F

8
6

1F

6 Che

i

re

re



These results became Final on Sunday 23rd April 2017 at 06:40 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
Class E
6 E

11 E
7 E
8 E

10 E

13 E

14 E

Primrose Trophy Rally 2017

Final Individual Times in Class Order

MTC MTC MTC STC STC SR IRC IRC ER SR

Stan
Featherstone/
Sam Spencer

Bevan
Blacker/ Niall
Frost

John Bossen/
Matthew
Vokes

Matt Flynn/
Rob Bryn

Louis Baines/
Kris
Coombes
Stuart
Newby/
Russell
Waller

Ayrton
Harrison/
Nick Townley

IRC IRC

0:02

0:10

0:01

0:07

0:04

0:08

for First Half

to MTC 4

IRC IRC ER SR IRC IRC ER SR IRC I
Crew 1 2 3 1 2 1 1A 1B 1 2 2A 2B 2C

0:03

1:29

1:25

1:27

1:40

1:40

1:44

2D

2

0:12

3 3A 3C

0:37

0:51

0:53

0:56

1:01

0:51

0:38

3

4 A4A



Car Cls
12 E
17 E
18 E
15 E
16 E
19 E

Class M

3 M

Crew

Jeremy Dale/
Jonathon
Webb
Dominic
Mctear/
Stephen
Frost

Marcus
Carniel/ Dave
Boyes

Steve Cotton/
Steve
Hudson

Steve
Mitchell/ lan
Mitchell

Michael
Davison /
Josh Davison

Myles
Gleave/
James
Chaplin

MTC MTC MTC STC STC SR IRC IRC ER SR

1

2

3

1

2

1 1A 1B

1

IRC IRC

2 2A 2B 2C 2D

0:13

0:13

0:35

0:18

7:07

0:29

0:07

IRC IRC ER SR IRC

2 3 3A
1:54 0:30 1:.01
1:57 0:26 3:30
2:26 0:50 1:31
2:52 3:02 1:36
2:00 0:22 1:04
2:35 0:39 1:24
0:57 0:45

IRC ER SR
3C 3 4
1

IRC 1II
4A

1:25

3:00



Car Cls
1 M

2 M

5 M
Class N
28 N
30 N
23 N
24 N
26 N

Crew

Richard
Hunter/ Gary
Evans

Anthony
Harrison/
Paul Taylor

Paul Buckel/
Steven Butler

Craig
Shooter/
Jonny Bains

Lee Ormerod/
Sam
Coombes

lan Swallow/
James
Swallow
Andy
Williams/
Lauren Crook
Peter
Sharples/
Jamie Elwell

MTC MTC MTC STC STC SR IRC IRC ER SR

1

2

3

1

2

1 1A 1B

1

IRC IRC

2 2A 2B 2C 2D

0:11

0:03

0:14

0:35

0:27

1:10

1:10

0:13

IRC IRC ER SR

1:02

1:22

1:45

3:08

2:41

3:20

3:57

1:24

2

0:18

1:40

1:33

1:49

3:00

1:39

IRC IRC ER SR
3 3A 3C 3

0:37

0:29

3:23

1:41

1:33

1:45

2:19 057 4

6:35 0:37 1F

IRC 1II
4 4A

1:04

0:14

0:42

0:06



MTC MTC MTC STC STC SR IRC IRC ER SR IRC IRC IRC IRC ER SR IRC IRC ER SR IRC Il

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 1 2 1 1A 1B 1 2 2A 2B 2C 2D 2 3 3A 3C 3 4 4A
27 N Gareth 1F 0:58 4:37 1F 3:.05 0:02 5 1:42
Shepherd/
Daniel Fox
29 N Gary Sherriff/ 5 3 1F 3:04 7:32 1 6:.00 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F
Melanie
Morgan
Class S
20 S Dan 0:48 1:18 0:02 0:59
Sedgwick/
Sam 'coc’
Ambler
21 S David Pedley/ 0:22 2:51 1:07 1:55 8:05

Nvan~ NDAAlA

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd April 2017 at 06:40 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Primrose Trophy Rally 2017
Final Individual Times in Class Order for Second Half to MTC 6

Total
First MTC SR IRC IRC IRC ER SR IRC IRC ER SR IRC ER SR IRC IRC IRC ER MTC Rc
Car Cls Crew Half 5 5 5A 5B 5C 5 6 6A 6B 6 7 7A 7 8 8A 8B 8C 8 6 Che
Class E
6 E Stan 3:02 0:59 0:45
Featherstone/
Sam Spencer
7 E John Bossen/ 3:34 1:20 0:25 0:57
Matthew
Vokes
8 E Matt Flynn/ 3:44 1:37 0:50 0:28
Rob Bryn
11 E Bevan 3:23 1:44 1:20 0:37
Blacker/ Niall
Frost
10 E Louis Baines/ 3:54 2:48 1:22 0:29
Kris
Coombes
14 E Ayrton 5:16 3:28 1:48 0:15 0:44
Harrison/
Nick Townley
12 E Jeremy Dale/ 5:25 3:30 2:45
Jonathon

Webb



Car Cls
17 E
13 E
18 E
15 E
19 E
16 E

Class M

3 M

Crew
Dominic
Mctear/
Stephen
Frost

Stuart
Newby/
Russell
Waller

Marcus
Carniel/ Dave
Boyes

Steve Cotton/
Steve
Hudson

Michael
Davison /
Josh Davison

Steve
Mitchell/ lan
Mitchell

Myles
Gleave/
James
Chaplin

Total
First
Half

7:18

5:07

8:27

10:32

1F

8:07

14:01

2:25

MTC SR
5 5

IRC IRC
5A 5B

2:17

4:02

4:01

1:51

3:47

3:35

0:52

IRC ER SR

5C
1:44

1:52

7:13

2:10

3:00

2:38

1:00

5

6 6A 6B

0:20

6

7 TA

1F

7
0:48

2:30

1:52

0:17

0:01

1:22

0:07

8 8A 8B 8C
1

8

1F

IRC IRC ER SR IRC ER SR IRC IRC IRC ER MTC Rc

6 Che

re



Car Cls
5 M
1 M

Class N
30 N
23 N
28 N
27 N
26 N
24 N

Crew

Paul Buckel/
Steven Butler

Richard
Hunter/ Gary
Evans

Lee Ormerod/
Sam
Coombes

lan Swallow/
James
Swallow
Craig
Shooter/
Jonny Bains
Gareth
Shepherd/
Daniel Fox
Peter
Sharples/
Jamie Elwell
Andy
Williams/
Lauren Crook

Total
First
Half
7:39

3:29

11:34

11:34

10:31

2F

35:34

1F
25:57

25:23

MTC SR

5

5

1F

1F

IRC IRC
5A 5B

2:31

2:20

4:18

2:48

2:46

4:27

10:47

IRC ER SR IRC IRC

5C 5 6 6A 6B 6
1:58

0:38 1

3:29

5:00 1:00 1
2:56

550 1 1 0:45
4:40

6:37 1 1:14 2:39

7 7A 7 8 8A 8B 8C 8

1F

0:53

1:48 1F 1F

0:53

2:22 1
1 2:00 1

2:32 1
1 2:03 4

1 4.06 1F 6

1F 1F 1F
1F 6

1

1F 1F
1F 1F 6

ER SR IRC ER SR IRC IRC IRC ER MTC Rc

6 Che

re

re

A(



Car Cls
29 N

Class S
20 S

21 S

Total

First
Crew Half
Gary Sherriff/ oF
Melanie 1:55:36
Morgan
Dan 5:20
Sedgwick/
Sam 'coc'
Ambler
David Pedley/ 17:15

NvanAn NAAlA

MTC SR IRC IRC
5 5 5A 5B 5C
15:48 1F
2:32 1:48
4:18 4:02

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

IRC ER SR

5:15

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd April 2017 at 06:40 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

1F 1:32 1F

7 TA

1F

7 8 8A 8B 8C 8

1F 1F

0:24

0:53

1F

1F

1F 1F
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IRC IRC ER SR IRC ER SR IRC IRC IRC ER MTC Rc
5 6 6A 6B 6

6 Che
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Final

Car Cls Crew

11
10
20
14
12

17
13
30
18
15
19
16
23
21
28

M

Z o Z2mmmmZ2mm<Z mimw mmMmm

Myles Gleave/ James Chaplin

Stan Featherstone/ Sam Spencer

John Bossen/ Matthew Vokes
Matt Flynn/ Rob Bryn

Bevan Blacker/ Niall Frost
Louis Baines/ Kris Coombes
Dan Sedgwick/ Sam 'coc’ Ambler
Ayrton Harrison/ Nick Townley
Jeremy Dale/ Jonathon Webb
Paul Buckel/ Steven Butler
Dominic Mctear/ Stephen Frost
Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller
Lee Ormerod/ Sam Coombes
Marcus Carniel/ Dave Boyes
Steve Cotton/ Steve Hudson
Michael Davison / Josh Davison
Steve Mitchell/ lan Mitchell

lan Swallow/ James Swallow
David Pedley/ Grace Pedley
Craig Shooter/ Jonny Bains

Primrose Trophy Rally 2017

Overall Results

Car

Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort
Proton Satria GTi
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Nissan Micra
Alfa Romeo 145
Proton Satria GTi
MGZR BMC
Citroen Saxo
Proton

Proton Satria GTi
Toyota iQ

Proton Satria GTi
Renault Clio 172
Vauxhall Tigra
Mazda MX5
Peugeot 205

In Position Order

Total Cis OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
4:24 1 1
4:46 1 2
6:16 2 3
6:39 3 4
7:04 4 5
8:33 5 6
10:04 1 7
11:31 6 8
11:40 7 9
13:01 2 10
13:07 8 11
19:51 9 12
25:14 1 13
27:33 10 14
1F14:50 11 15
1F 14555 12 16
1F21:36 13 17
1F 30:44 18
1F 37:43 19
2F 25:13 20

Diff from
Leader

+0:22
+1:52
+2:15
+2:40
+4:09
+5:40
+7:07
+7:16
+8:37
+8:43
+15:27
+20:50
+23:09
+1F 10:26
+1F 10:31
+1F 17:12
+1F 26:20
+1F 33:19
+2F 20:49

to MTC 6

Diff from
car ahead

+0:22
+1:30
+0:23
+0:25
+1:29
+1:31
+1:27
+0:09
+1:21
+0:06
+6:44
+5:23
+2:19
+27:33:57
+0:05
+6:41
+9:08
+6:59
+27:34:10



Car Cls Crew

27
26
24

1
29

N

z < 2 2

Gareth Shepherd/ Daniel Fox
Peter Sharples/ Jamie Elwell
Andy Williams/ Lauren Crook
Richard Hunter/ Gary Evans

Gary Sherriff/ Melanie Morgan

Total Cls
Car Penalty Pos
Rover Metro 3F 48:41 4
Seat Ibiza 3F 52:07 5
Vauxhall Nova 3F 1:04:46 6
Ford Escort 5F 9:15 3
Hyundi i30 19F 3:07:56 7

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd April 2017 at 06:40 BST

OIA Diff from Diff from
Pos Leader car ahead
21 +3F 44:17 +1F 23:28
22 +3F 47:43 +3:26
23 +3F 1:00:22 +12:39

24 +5F 4:51 +1F 26:51:09
25 +19F 3:03:32 +14F 2:58:41

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew

o N OO 0o~ WN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

M

O o mmmmmmmmMmmMmmMmmMmmMmmMmZZ Z

Richard Hunter/ Gary Evans
Anthony Harrison/ Paul Taylor
Myles Gleave/ James Chaplin
Dave Whitaker/ Terry Martin

Paul Buckel/ Steven Butler

Stan Featherstone/ Sam Spencer
John Bossen/ Matthew Vokes
Matt Flynn/ Rob Bryn

Louis Baines/ Kris Coombes
Bevan Blacker/ Niall Frost
Jeremy Dale/ Jonathon Webb
Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller
Ayrton Harrison/ Nick Townley
Steve Cotton/ Steve Hudson
Steve Mitchell/ lan Mitchell
Dominic Mctear/ Stephen Frost
Marcus Carniel/ Dave Boyes
Michael Davison / Josh Davison
Dan Sedgwick/ Sam ‘coc’ Ambler

David Pedley/ Grace Pedley

Primrose Trophy Rally 2017

Overall Results

Car

Ford Escort

Proton Compact
Peugeot 205 GTI
Honda Civic Type R
Proton Satria GTi
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort

Proton Satria GTi
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Peugeot 106

Alfa Romeo 145
Citroen Saxo
Nissan Micra
Toyota iQ

Renault Clio 172
MGZR BMC

Proton Satria GTi
Proton Satria GTi
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Mazda MX5

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

S5F 9:15 3 24

3:47
4:24 1 1
13:01 2 10
4:46 1 2
6:16 2 3
6:39 3 4
8:33 5 6
7:04 4 5
11:40 7 9
19:51 9 12
11:31 6 8
1F 14:50 11 15
1F 21:36 13 17
13:07 8 11
27:33 10 14
1F 14555 12 16

10:04 1 7
1F 37:43 2 19

In Starting Order

to MTC 6



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
22 S Andy Richie/ lan Farnworth BMW 318ti 23:20
23 N lan Swallow/ James Swallow Vauxhall Tigra 1F 30:44 2 18
24 N Andy Williams/ Lauren Crook Vauxhall Nova 3F 1:04:46 6 23
26 N Peter Sharples/ Jamie Elwell Seat Ibiza 3F 52:07 5 22
27 N Gareth Shepherd/ Daniel Fox Rover Metro 3F 48:41 4 21
28 N Craig Shooter/ Jonny Bains Peugeot 205 2F 25:13 3 20
29 N Gary Sherriff/f Melanie Morgan Hyundi i30 19F 3:07:56 7 25
30 N Lee Ormerod/ Sam Coombes Proton 25:14 1 13

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd April 2017 at 06:40 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew

Class E

6

7

8
11
10
14
12
17
13
18
15
19
16

Class M
3 M
5 M
1 M
Class N

E

m m m m m m m m m [m M

30 N

Primrose Trophy Rally 2017

Car

Stan Featherstone/ Sam Spencer Peugeot 205 GTI

John Bossen/ Matthew Vokes
Matt Flynn/ Rob Bryn

Bevan Blacker/ Niall Frost
Louis Baines/ Kris Coombes
Ayrton Harrison/ Nick Townley
Jeremy Dale/ Jonathon Webb
Dominic Mctear/ Stephen Frost
Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller
Marcus Carniel/ Dave Boyes
Steve Cotton/ Steve Hudson
Michael Davison / Josh Davison
Steve Mitchell/ lan Mitchell

Myles Gleave/ James Chaplin
Paul Buckel/ Steven Butler

Richard Hunter/ Gary Evans

Lee Ormerod/ Sam Coombes

Ford Escort
Proton Satria GTi
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Nissan Micra
Alfa Romeo 145
MGZR BMC
Citroen Saxo
Proton Satria GTi
Toyota iQ

Proton Satria GTi
Renault Clio 172

Peugeot 205 GTI
Proton Satria GTi

Ford Escort

Proton

Overall Results

Total Cis OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

4:46 1 2
6:16 2 3
6:39 3 4
7:04 4 5
8:33 5 6
11:31 6 8
11:40 7 9
13:07 8 11
19:51 9 12
27133 10 14
1F14:50 11 15
1F 14:55 12 16
1F21:36 13 17
4:24 1 1

13:01 2 10
5F 9:15 3 24

25:14 1 13

In Class Order

to MTC 6



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
23 N lan Swallow/ James Swallow Vauxhall Tigra 1F 30:44 2 18
28 N Craig Shooter/ Jonny Bains Peugeot 205 2F 25:13 3 20
27 N Gareth Shepherd/ Daniel Fox Rover Metro 3F 48:41 4 21
26 N Peter Sharples/ Jamie Elwell Seat Ibiza 3F 52:07 5 22
24 N Andy Williams/ Lauren Crook Vauxhall Nova 3F 1:04:46 6 23
29 N Gary Sherriff/ Melanie Morgan Hyundi i30 19F 3:07:56 7 25

Class S
20 S Dan Sedgwick/ Sam 'coc' Ambler Peugeot 106 Rallye 10:04 1 7
21 S David Pedley/ Grace Pedley Mazda MX5 1F 37:43 2 19

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd April 2017 at 06:40 BST
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Primrose Trophy Rally 2017

0:36
0:54
1:01
1:06
1:12
1:20
1:39
1:44
1:46
1:47
1:53
1:59
2:03
2:05
2:13
2:22
2:32
2:55

Final Position on each Test
IRC 2A IRC 2C ER 2 IRC 3A IRC 3C IRC 4A ER4
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
6 6 003 1 2 029 1 1 19
8 0:01 3 057 2 1 037 2 2 3
11 0:02 1 1.02 3 6 037 3 3 10
2 003 20 1:18 6 14 038 5 5 11
13 0:04 2 122 7 3 045 6 6 7
3 0:.07 26 1:24 8 11 051 7 7 17
10 0:07 1:25 11 13 051 8 8
14 0:08 8 1:27 13 0:53 10 10
7 010 11 129 14 8 056 11 11 15
0:11 10 1:40 20 0:02 20 059 12 12 14
12 0:13 13 1:40 10 0:12 10 1:01 13 13 12
17 0:13 14 1:44 5 0:18 12 1.01 14 14
26 0:13 5 145 16 0:22 16 1:04 15 15 5
5 014 12 154 17 0:26 19 1:24 16 17 16
15 0:18 17 157 12 0:30 18 1:31 17 18 18
21 0:22 16 2:.00 19 0:39 30 1:33 18 20 20
30 0:27 18 2:26 18 0:50 15 1:36 19 28 6
19 0:29 19 2:35 21 1:.07 28 1:41 20 26 0:06 13
18 0:35 30 2141 30 1:33 23 145 21 23 0:14 21
28 0:35 21 251 26 1:39 22 153 23 24 0:42 23

N
o

3:16

for First Half

to MTC 4



IRC 2A IRC 2C ER 2 IRC 3A IRC 3C IRC 4A ER4

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
21 20 048 15 252 28 1:40 21 155 28 30 1:.04 28 3:27
22 22 056 28 3:.08 23 1:49 24 219 30 16 1:25 30 4:16
23 27 058 22 310 24 300 27 305 27 0:02 22 1:29 27 5:10
24 23 1:10 23 320 15 302 5 323 26 0:37 27 1:42 24 9:18
25 24 1:10 24 357 22 413 17 330 24 057 19 3:.00 26 10:23
26 29 3:04 27 437 29 6:.00 26 6:35 22 839 21 805 29 1F
27 16 707 29 732 27 1F 29 1F 29 1F 29 1F

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd April 2017 at 06:40 BST
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Position on each Test

Primrose Trophy Rally 2017

0:01
0:07
0:17
0:24
0:28
0:29
0:37
0:44
0:48
0:53
0:53
0:53
0:57
1:22
1:48
1:52
2:00

Final
IRC 5A IRC 5C IRC 6A ER 6 ER7
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 27 7 0:25 1 1 6
2 052 1 038 3 3 12
3 059 6 045 5 5 19
4 1:20 8 050 6 6 3
5 8 137 3 1.00 7 7 15
6 11 1:44 11 1:20 8 8 20
7 15 151 10 1:22 10 10 8
8 17 217 17 1:44 11 11 10
9 220 14 148 12 12 11
10 5 2:31 20 1:48 14 13 14
11 20 2:32 13 152 15 15 17
12 28 246 5 158 16 16 5
13 10 2:48 15 2:10 17 17 21
14 23 2:48 16 2:38 18 18 30
15 14 328 12 245 19 19 7
16 12 3:30 28 2556 20 20 16
17 16 335 19 3:.00 26 21 1
18 19 347 30 329 27 23 18
19 18 4:.01 21 4:.02 28 26 28
20 13 4:02 26 4:40 29 28 26

2:03

for Second Half

to MTC 6



IRC 5A IRC 5C IRC 6A ER 6 ER7
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
21 21 4:18 23 500 30 30 23 2:22
22 30 4:18 27 550 13 020 14 0:15 13 2:30
23 26 4:27 24 6:37 23 1.00 27 045 27 232
24 24 10:47 18 7:13 24 1:114 29 1:32 24 4:.06
25 29 15148 29 1F 21 515 24 239 29 1F

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd April 2017 at 06:40 BST
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https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Posn
1

© 0O N oo o M WD

I e N =~ =l el =
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IRC 2A

Car
6
8
11
2
13
3
10
14
-

12
17
26

5
15
21
30
19
18
28

Time

0:01
0:02
0:03
0:04
0:07
0:07
0:08
0:10
0:11
0:13
0:13
0:13
0:14
0:18
0:22
0:27
0:29
0:35
0:35

Final

IRC 2C
Car Time
6 0:03
3 1:04
1 1:13
2 1:25
8 1:28
11 1:31
7 1:35
26 1:37
13 1:44
10 1:47
14 1.52
5 1:59
20 2:06
12 2:07
17 2:10
18 3:01
19 3.04
30 3:08
15 3:10
21 3:13

ER 2

Car
6
3
1
2
8

11

4
13
10
20

5
17
12
14
26
19
18
21
30
28

Primrose Trophy Rally 2017

Position after each Test

Time
0:03
1:04
1:13
1:25
1:28
1:31
1:35
1:44
1:59
2:08
2:17
2:36
2:37
2:52
3:16
3:43
3:51
4:20
4:41
5:23

IRC 3A

Car
6
3
1
2

11

13
10
20
14
12
19
18

17
30
21
28
23

Time
0:40
1:49
1:50
1:54
2:22
2:24
2:28
2:35
3:00
3:07
3:30
3:38
5:07
5:22
5:40
6:06
6:14
6:15
7:04
8:04

IRC 3C

Car
6
3
1
2

11

13
10
20
14
12
19
18

17
30
21
28
23

Time
0:40
1:49
1:50
1:54
2:22
2:24
2:28
2:35
3:00
3:07
3:30
3:38
5:07
5:22
5:40
6:06
6:14
6:15
7:04
8:04

for First Half

IRC 4A
Car Time
6 0:40
3 1:49
1 1:50
2 1:54
11 2:22
2:24
2:28
13 2:35
10 3:00
20 3:07
14 3:30
12 3:38
5 5:40
17 6:06
18 6:22
28 7:04
30 7:18
19 8:07
23 8:18
15 8:48

ER4

Car
3
6

11

10
13
14
20
12
17

18
28
15
23
30
16

Time
2:25
3:02
3:23
3:29
3:34
3:44
3:47
3:54
5:07
5:16
5:20
5:25
7:18
7:39
8:27

10:31

10:32

11:34

11:34

14:01

to MTC 4



Posn
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

IRC 2A

Car Time
20 0:48
22 0:56
23 1:10
24 1:10
16 7:07
27 1F 0:58
29 1F 11:.04

IRC 2C

Car Time
28 3:43
22 4:06
23 4:30
24 5:07
16 9:07
27 1F5:35
29 1F 18:36

ER 2

Car Time
23 6:19
15 7:12
24 8:07
22 8:19
16 9:29
29 1F 25:36
27 2F 20:35

IRC 3A

Car Time
15 8:48
26 9:51
22 10:12
24 10:26
16 10:33
27 2F 23:40
29 3F 25:36

IRC 3C

Car Time
15 8:48
26 10:28
16 10:33
24 11:23
22 18:51
27 2F 23:42
29 4F 25:36

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd April 2017 at 06:40 BST

IRC 4A

Car Time
16 11:58
21 14:20
24 16:05
22 23:20
26 1F 10:34
27 2F 30:24
29 7F 25:36

ER4

Car
21
24
19
26
27
29

Time
17:15
25:23
1F 8:07
1F 20:57
2F 35:34
9F 25:36

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Posn
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IRC 5A
Car
3

11

10
20
14
12
13
17

15
18
23
30
16
21
24

Time
3:17
4:01
4:54
5:07
5:21
5:49
6:42
7:52
8:44
8:55
9:09
9:35

10:10

12:23

12:28

14:22

15:52

17:36

21:33

36:10

Final

IRC 5C

Car

R 00 N O W

11
10
20
14
13
17
12

15
30
23
18
16
21
24

Primrose Trophy Rally 2017

Position after each Test

IRC 6A

Time Car

4:17
4:46
5:19
6:11
6:27
6:27
8:04
9:40
10:32
11:01
11:19
11:40
12:08
14:33
19:21
19:22
19:41
20:14
25:35
42:47

3

6

7

8
11

1
10
20
14
17
12

5
13
15
30
16
23
18
21
24

Time
4:17
4:46
5:19
6:11
6:27
7:27
8:04
9:40

10:32

11:19

11:40

12:08

12:21

14:33

19:21

20:14

20:22

20:41

30:50

45:01

ER 6
Car

3

6

7

8
11

1
10
20
14
17
12

5
13
15
30
16
23
18
21
24

ER 7

Time Car

4:17
4:46
5:19
6:11
6:27
7:27
8:04
9:40
10:47
11:19
11:40
12:08
12:21
14:33
19:21
20:14
21:22
25:41
30:50
47:40

3

6

7

8
11
10

1
20
14
12
17

5
13
30
16
23
18
21
24
15

for Second Half

Time
4:24
4:46
6:16
6:39
7:04
8:33
9:15

10:04

11:31

11:40

12:07

13:01

14:51

20:14

21:36

23:44

27:33

31:43

52:46

1F 14:50

to MTC 6



IRC 5A IRC 5C IRC 6A ER 6 ER7
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
21 19 1F 1154 19 1F 14:54 19 1F 14:54 19 1F 14:54 19 1F 14:55
22 28 1F13:17 28 1F 16:13 28 1F 16:13 28 1F 16:13 26 1F 38:07
23 26 1F30:24 26 1F 35:04 26 1F 35:04 26 1F 35:04 28 2F 19:13
24 27 3F35:34 27 3F41:24 27 3F42:24 27 3F 44:09 27 3F 46:41
25 29 9F 2:11:24 29 10F 2:11:24 29 10F 2:11:24 29 11F 2:42:56 29 14F 2:42:56

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd April 2017 at 06:40 BST
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Primrose Trophy Rally 2017
Final Awards to MTC6

Award No Crew Car

1st Overall 3  Myles Gleave / James Chaplin Peugeot 205 GTI
2nd Overall 6 Stan Featherstone / Sam Spencer Peugeot 205 GTI
3rd Overall 7 John Bossen / Matthew Vokes Ford Escort

1st Master 5 Paul Buckel / Steven Butler Proton Satria GTi
1st Expert 8 Matt Flynn/ Rob Bryn Proton Satria GTi

1st Semi-Expert 20 Dan Sedgwick / Sam 'coc’ Ambler Peugeot 106 Rallye
1st Novice 30 Lee Ormerod / Sam Coombes Proton
1st Clitheroe 20 Dan Sedgwick / Sam ‘coc’ Ambler Peugeot 106 Rallye

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd April 2017 at 06:40 BST
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Final

Retirements

Primrose Trophy Rally 2017

In Starting Order  for First Half to MTC 4

MTC MTC MTC STC STC SR IRC IRC ER SR IRC IRC IRC IRC ER SR IRC IRC ER SR IRC IRC

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 1

2 M Anthony
Harrison/
Paul
Taylor

4 M Dave
Whitaker/
Terry
Martin

9 E Nell
McCarthy/
Alan
Barnes

22 S Andy
Richie/
lan
Farnworth

25 N Charles
Andrews/
Sam
Coombes

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

2 1 1A 1B 1 2 2A 2B 2C 2D 2 3 3A 3C 3 4 4A 4B
0:03 1:22 0:29
0:56 3:10 4:13 1:53 8:39 3 1:29



These results became Final on Sunday 23rd April 2017 at 06:40 BST
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Car Cls
2 M

4 M

9 E
22 S
25 N

Final

Total

Retirements

Primrose Trophy Rally 2017

In Starting Order

for Second Half

to MTC 6

First MTC SR IRC IRC IRC ER SR IRC IRC ER SR IRC ER SR IRC IRC IRC ER MTC Route Othel

Half 5
3:47

Crew 5 5A 5B

Anthony
Harrison/
Paul
Taylor

Dave
Whitaker/
Terry
Martin
Neil
McCarthy/
Alan
Barnes

Andy
Richie/
lan
Farnworth

23:20

Charles
Andrews/
Sam
Coombes

5C

5 6 6A 6B 6 7 7A

7 8 8A 8B 8C

8

6 Checks Pens



Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd April 2017 at 06:40 BST
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